
IOWA Game Results (as of Jan 02, 2017)
All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend
Sep 03, 2016 MIAMI (OHIO) W 45-21 1-0 0-0 3:09 68390
Sep 10, 2016 IOWA STATE W 42-3 2-0 0-0 3:15 70585
Sep 17, 2016 NORTH DAKOTA STATE  L 21-23 2-1 0-0 3:05 70585

*Sep 24, 2016 at Rutgers W 14-7 3-1 1-0 3:16 44061
*Oct 01, 2016 NORTHWESTERN  L 31-38 3-2 1-1 3:25 67047
*Oct 08, 2016 at Minnesota W 14-7 4-2 2-1 3:14 49145
*Oct 15, 2016 at Purdue W 49-35 5-2 3-1 3:45 40239
*Oct 22, 2016 #10 WISCONSIN  L 9-17 5-3 3-2 3:25 70585
*Nov 05, 2016 at Penn State  L 14-41 5-4 3-3 3:08 106194
*Nov 12, 2016 #2 MICHIGAN W 14-13 6-4 4-3 3:19 70585
*Nov 19, 2016 at Illinois W 28-0 7-4 5-3 2:56 39091
*Nov 25, 2016 #15 NEBRASKA W 40-10 8-4 6-3 3:31 69814

Jan 02, 2017 vs Florida  L 3-30 8-5 6-3 3:30 51119



IOWA Overall Team Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2017)
All games

Team Statistics IOWA OPP
SCORING 324 245
  Points Per Game 24.9 18.8
  Points Off Turnovers 65 27
FIRST DOWNS 217 236
  R u s h i n g 117 106
  P a s s i n g 84 115
  P e n a l t y 16 15
RUSHING YARDAGE 2234 1947
  Yards gained rushing 2562 2220
  Yards lost rushing 328 273
  Rushing Attempts 502 492
  Average Per Rush 4.5 4.0
  Average Per Game 171.8 149.8
  TDs Rushing 23 10
PASSING YARDAGE 1991 2618
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 175-310-10 202-401-9
  Average Per Pass 6.4 6.5
  Average Per Catch 11.4 13.0
  Average Per Game 153.2 201.4
  TDs Passing 17 18
TOTAL OFFENSE 4225 4565
  Total Plays 812 893
  Average Per Play 5.2 5.1
  Average Per Game 325.0 351.2
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 32-831 21-428
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 33-412 12-134
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 9-56 10-173
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 26.0 20.4
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 12.5 11.2
INT RETURN AVERAGE 6.2 17.3
FUMBLES-LOST 13-2 15-9
PENALTIES-Yards 65-537 67-522
  Average Per Game 41.3 40.2
PUNTS-Yards 78-3192 80-3085
  Average Per Punt 40.9 38.6
  Net punt average 37.9 31.9
KICKOFFS-Yards 64-3982 51-3135
  Average Per Kick 62.2 61.5
  Net kick average 39.1 36.4
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 9 : 5 3  3 0 : 0 7
3RD-DOWN Conversions 56/173 70/199
  3rd-Down Pct 32% 35%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 11/17 14/23
  4th-Down Pct 65% 61%
SACKS BY-Yards 28-184 30-217
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 42 30
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 10-14 12-17
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-2
RED-ZONE SCORES (36-41) 88% (27-36) 75%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (27-41) 66% (18-36) 50%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (38-39) 97% (29-29) 100%
ATTENDANCE 487591 278730
  Games/Avg Per Game 7/69656 5/55746
  Neutral Site Games 1/51119

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
IOWA 79 108 57 80 0 324
Opponents 33 62 66 84 0 245



IOWA Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2017)
All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
Wadley, Akrum 13 168 1096 15 1081 6.4 10 75 83.2
Daniels, LeShun 13 213 1099 41 1058 5.0 10 67 81.4
Smith, Jerminic 12 3 63 0 63 21.0 0 45 5.2
Akinribade, T.  6 16 40 7 33 2.1 0 7 5.5
VandeBerg, Matt  4 1 25 0 25 25.0 0 25 6.2
Mitchell, D.  5 2 12 0 12 6.0 1 7 2.4
Scheel, Jay 12 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 0 0.3
Ross, Brady 12 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.2
Kulick, Drake 12 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.1
McCarron, Riley 13 2 2 5 -3 -1.5 0 2 -0.2
Coluzzi, Ron 13 1 0 5 -5 -5.0 0 0 -0.4
Beathard, C.J. 13 83 218 231 -13 -0.2 2 15 -1.0
TEAM  9 10 0 24 -24 -2.4 0 0 -2.7
Total 13 502 2562 328 2234 4.5 23 75 171.8
Opponents 13 492 2220 273 1947 4.0 10 58 149.8

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
Beathard, C.J. 13 122.30 170-301-10 56.5 1929 17 77 148.4
Stanley, Nathan  7 113.42 5-9-0 55.6 62 0 37 8.9
Total 13 122.05 175-310-10 56.5 1991 17 77 153.2
Opponents 13 115.54 202-401-9 50.4 2618 18 85 201.4

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g
McCarron, Riley 13 42 517 12.3 4 77 39.8
Wadley, Akrum 13 36 315 8.8 3 30 24.2
Smith, Jerminic 12 23 314 13.7 2 46 26.2
Kittle, George 11 22 314 14.3 4 51 28.5
VandeBerg, Matt  4 19 284 14.9 3 36 71.0
Fant, Noah 10 9 70 7.8 1 14 7.0
Daniels, LeShun 13 8 67 8.4 0 24 5.2
Mitchell, D.  5 6 24 4.0 0 11 4.8
Scheel, Jay 12 5 56 11.2 0 22 4.7
Nash, Ronald  6 2 14 7.0 0 8 2.3
Ross, Brady 12 1 6 6.0 0 6 0.5
Pekar, Peter 13 1 5 5.0 0 5 0.4
Kelly, Austin 13 1 5 5.0 0 5 0.4
Total 13 175 1991 11.4 17 77 153.2
Opponents 13 202 2618 13.0 18 85 201.4

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
King, Desmond 26 264 10.2 0 44
McCarron, Riley 7 148 21.1 1 55
Total 33 412 12.5 1 55
Opponents 12 134 11.2 0 47

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
King, Desmond 3 41 13.7 1 41
Snyder, Brandon 3 5 1.7 0 5
Rugamba, Manny 2 7 3.5 0 7
Niemann, Ben 1 3 3.0 0 3
Total 9 56 6.2 1 41
Opponents 10 173 17.3 2 58

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
King, Desmond 27 750 27.8 0 77
Ross, Brady 2 14 7.0 0 13
Kelly, Austin 1 0 0.0 0 0
McCarron, Riley 1 54 54.0 0 54
Kulick, Drake 1 13 13.0 0 13
Total 32 831 26.0 0 77
Opponents 21 428 20.4 0 48

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg
Nelson, Matt 1 4 4.0 0 4
Hesse, Parker 1 28 28.0 0 28
Total 2 32 16.0 0 28
Opponents 0 0 0.0 0 0



IOWA Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2017)
All games

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Wadley, Akrum 13 - - - - - - - 78
Duncan, Keith - 9-11 38-39 - - - - - 65
Daniels, LeShun 10 - - 1-1 - - - - 62
McCarron, Riley 5 - - - - - - - 30
Kittle, George 4 - - - - - - - 24
VandeBerg, Matt 3 - - - - - - - 18
Smith, Jerminic 2 - - - - - - - 12
Beathard, C.J. 2 - - 0-1 - 0-1 - - 12
King, Desmond 1 - - - - - - - 6
Fant, Noah 1 - - - - - - - 6
Mitchell, D. 1 - - - - - - - 6
Recinos, Miguel - 1-3 - - - - - - 3
Johnson, Jaleel - - - - - - - 1 2
Total 42 10-14 38-39 1-2 - 0-1 - 1 324
Opponents 30 12-17 29-29 - - 0-1 - - 245

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
Beathard, C.J. 13 384 -13 1929 1916 147.4
Wadley, Akrum 13 168 1081 0 1081 83.2
Daniels, LeShun 13 213 1058 0 1058 81.4
Smith, Jerminic 12 3 63 0 63 5.2
Stanley, Nathan 7 9 0 62 62 8.9
Akinribade, T. 6 16 33 0 33 5.5
VandeBerg, Matt 4 1 25 0 25 6.2
Mitchell, D. 5 2 12 0 12 2.4
Scheel, Jay 12 1 4 0 4 0.3
Ross, Brady 12 1 2 0 2 0.2
Kulick, Drake 12 1 1 0 1 0.1
McCarron, Riley 13 2 -3 0 -3 -0.2
Coluzzi, Ron 13 1 -5 0 -5 -0.4
TEAM 9 10 -24 0 -24 -2.7
Total 13 812 2234 1991 4225 325.0
Opponents 13 893 1947 2618 4565 351.2

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Duncan, Keith 9-11 81.8 0-0 6-6 2-4 1-1 0-0 41 0
Recinos, Miguel 1-3 33.3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 47 0

FG Sequence IOWA Opponents
Miami (Ohio) (22) 53
Iowa State - (31)
North Dakota State - 50,(37)
Rutgers - -
Northwestern (24) (25)
Minnesota 50,(22),(28) -
Purdue - -
Wisconsin (41),(47),38,(25) 32,52,(36)
Penn State - 30,(30),(37)
Michigan 46,(25),(33) (26),(51)
Illinois - -
Nebraska - (35)
Florida (36),30 (44),(25),(48)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Coluzzi, Ron 75 3080 41.1 58 5 36 24 14 0
Beathard, C.J. 2 70 35.0 36 0 0 2 0 0
Rastetter, C. 1 42 42.0 42 0 1 0 0 0
Total 78 3192 40.9 58 5 37 26 14 0
Opponents 80 3085 38.6 56 6 17 22 7 0

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Coluzzi, Ron 64 3982 62.2 42 1
Total 64 3982 62.2 42 1 20.4 39.1 25
Opponents 51 3135 61.5 18 0 26.0 36.4 28



IOWA Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2017)
All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Wadley, Akrum 13 1081 315 0 0 0 1396 107.4
Daniels, LeShun 13 1058 67 0 0 0 1125 86.5
King, Desmond 13 0 0 264 750 41 1055 81.2
McCarron, Riley 13 -3 517 148 54 0 716 55.1
Smith, Jerminic 12 63 314 0 0 0 377 31.4
Kittle, George 11 0 314 0 0 0 314 28.5
VandeBerg, Matt 4 25 284 0 0 0 309 77.2
Fant, Noah 10 0 70 0 0 0 70 7.0
Scheel, Jay 12 4 56 0 0 0 60 5.0
Mitchell, D. 5 12 24 0 0 0 36 7.2
Akinribade, T. 6 33 0 0 0 0 33 5.5
Ross, Brady 12 2 6 0 14 0 22 1.8
Kulick, Drake 12 1 0 0 13 0 14 1.2
Nash, Ronald 6 0 14 0 0 0 14 2.3
Rugamba, Mann 12 0 0 0 0 7 7 0.6
Pekar, Peter 13 0 5 0 0 0 5 0.4
Snyder, Brandon 13 0 0 0 0 5 5 0.4
Kelly, Austin 13 0 5 0 0 0 5 0.4
Niemann, Ben 13 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.2
Coluzzi, Ron 13 -5 0 0 0 0 -5 -0.4
Beathard, C.J. 13 -13 0 0 0 0 -13 -1.0
TEAM 9 -24 0 0 0 0 -24 -2.7
Total 13 2234 1991 412 831 56 5524 424.9
Opponents 13 1947 2618 134 428 173 5300 407.7



IOWA Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2017)
All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
# Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf
43 Jewell, Josey 13 58 66 124 6.0-15 1.5-8 . 9 5 . 1 1 .
41 Bower, Bo 13 44 47 91 0.5-2 . . 4 . . 1 . .
37 Snyder, Brandon 13 53 32 85 3.0-5 . 3-5 4 . 2-0 3 . .
44 Niemann, Ben 13 37 32 69 3.0-3 . 1-3 4 1 . . . .
14 King, Desmond 13 42 16 58 3.5-8 . 3-41 7 . 1-0 1 . .
67 Johnson, Jaleel 13 29 26 55 10.0-54 7.5-50 . 2 5 . . . 1
19 Taylor, Miles 11 29 16 45 1.0-5 . . . . . . . .
96 Nelson, Matt 13 19 24 43 6.5-35 5.5-33 . . . 2-4 . . .
56 Ekakitie, Faith 13 21 18 39 2.0-7 . . 2 2 . . . .
99 Bazata, Nathan 13 11 28 39 3.0-14 1.5-12 . 3 . . . . .
40 Hesse, Parker 12 18 19 37 8.0-36 4.0-30 . 3 2 1-28 1 . .
13 Mabin, Greg 9 19 18 37 . . . 3 . . 1 . .
98 Nelson, Anthony 13 15 18 33 8.0-43 6.0-39 . 1 3 . 2 . .
12 Gair, Anthony 9 14 14 28 1.0-3 . . . . . . . .
5 Rugamba, Manny 12 13 6 19 0.5-1 . 2-7 4 . 1-0 1 . .
48 Hockaday, Jack 13 7 4 11 . . . 1 . . 2 . .
15 Jackson, Josh 12 10 . 10 1.0-3 . . 4 . . . . .
26 Ward, Kevin 13 8 2 10 . . . 1 . . . . .
1B Ojemudia, M. 13 3 2 5 . . . 1 . . . . .
90 Brincks, Sam 13 . 4 4 0.5-0 . . 1 . 1-0 . . .
30 Gervase, Jake 13 4 . 4 . . . . . . . . .
31 Mends, Aaron 12 2 2 4 1.0-8 1.0-8 . . . . . . .
27 Hooker, Amani 13 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .
2B Garbutt, Angelo 3 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .
36 Ross, Brady 12 3 . 3 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
53 Jansen, Garret 12 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
34 Welch, Kristian 12 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
82 Falconer, A. 5 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
75 Boettger, Ike 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
6A Coluzzi, Ron 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
95 Lattimore, C. 6 1 . 1 1.0-4 1.0-4 . . . . 1 . .
80 Young, Devonte 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
52 Jones, Amani 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
32 Mitchell, D. 5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
9C Kluver, Tyler 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
91 Reiff, Brady 7 . 1 1 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .
3 Scheel, Jay 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 13 479 398 877 60-247 28-184 9-56 54 18 9-32 14 1 1
Opponents 13 498 348 846 68-302 30-217 10-173 27 30 2-0 11 1 .



IOWA Red-Zone Results (as of Jan 02, 2017)
All games

IOWA Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 03, 2016 MIAMI (OHIO) W 45-21 6 6 38 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 10, 2016 IOWA STATE W 42-3 4 4 28 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 17, 2016 NORTH DAKOTA STATE L 21-23 2 2 14 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 24, 2016 at Rutgers W 14-7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Oct 01, 2016 NORTHWESTERN L 31-38 5 5 31 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 08, 2016 at Minnesota W 14-7 2 2 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 15, 2016 at Purdue W 49-35 4 4 28 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 22, 2016 WISCONSIN L 9-17 3 2 6 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 05, 2016 at Penn State L 14-41 1 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 12, 2016 MICHIGAN W 14-13 3 3 12 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 19, 2016 at Illinois W 28-0 3 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nov 25, 2016 NEBRASKA W 40-10 4 4 27 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jan 02, 2017 vs Florida L 3-30 3 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 41 36 214 27 16 11 9 2 3 0 0 0 0
36 of 41 (87.8%)

Opponents Inside IOWA Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 03, 2016 MIAMI (OHIO) W 45-21 3 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sep 10, 2016 IOWA STATE W 42-3 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 17, 2016 NORTH DAKOTA STATE L 21-23 3 3 16 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 24, 2016 at Rutgers W 14-7 4 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
Oct 01, 2016 NORTHWESTERN L 31-38 4 4 24 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 08, 2016 at Minnesota W 14-7 2 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Oct 15, 2016 at Purdue W 49-35 1 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 22, 2016 WISCONSIN L 9-17 5 3 17 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Nov 05, 2016 at Penn State L 14-41 7 5 27 3 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Nov 12, 2016 MICHIGAN W 14-13 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 19, 2016 at Illinois W 28-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 25, 2016 NEBRASKA W 40-10 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jan 02, 2017 vs Florida L 3-30 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 27 152 18 8 10 9 2 4 0 2 1 0
27 of 36 (75.0%)



IOWA Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2017)
Conference games

Date Opponent Score Att.
* Sep 24, 2016 at Rutgers W 14-7 44061
* Oct 01, 2016 NORTHWESTERN  L 31-38 67047
* Oct 08, 2016 at Minnesota W 14-7 49145
* Oct 15, 2016 at Purdue W 49-35 40239
* Oct 22, 2016 #10 WISCONSIN  L 9-17 70585
* Nov 05, 2016 at Penn State  L 14-41 106194
* Nov 12, 2016 #2 MICHIGAN W 14-13 70585
* Nov 19, 2016 at Illinois W 28-0 39091
* Nov 25, 2016 #15 NEBRASKA W 40-10 69814

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
Daniels, LeShun  9 159 816 27 789 5.0 7 67 87.7
Wadley, Akrum  9 121 786 10 776 6.4 7 75 86.2
Smith, Jerminic  9 2 53 0 53 26.5 0 45 5.9
Beathard, C.J.  9 68 185 175 10 0.1 1 15 1.1
Akinribade, T.  3 7 11 5 6 0.9 0 3 2.0
Scheel, Jay  9 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 0 0.4
Ross, Brady  9 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.2
Kulick, Drake  9 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.1
Total  9 371 1860 241 1619 4.4 15 75 179.9
Opponents  9 335 1477 162 1315 3.9 8 58 146.1

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
Beathard, C.J.  9 120.09 120-208-6 57.7 1295 10 77 143.9
Stanley, Nathan  3 108.67 2-3-0 66.7 15 0 10 5.0
Total  9 119.92 122-211-6 57.8 1310 10 77 145.6
Opponents  9 113.15 144-293-5 49.1 1841 13 76 204.6

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g
McCarron, Riley  9 35 431 12.3 3 77 47.9
Wadley, Akrum  9 27 240 8.9 2 30 26.7
Smith, Jerminic  9 18 253 14.1 1 46 28.1
Kittle, George  7 13 160 12.3 3 36 22.9
Fant, Noah  7 8 68 8.5 1 14 9.7
Daniels, LeShun  9 6 61 10.2 0 24 6.8
Scheel, Jay  9 4 44 11.0 0 22 4.9
VandeBerg, Matt  1 4 17 4.2 0 7 17.0
Mitchell, D.  3 4 17 4.2 0 10 5.7
Nash, Ronald  4 1 8 8.0 0 8 2.0
Ross, Brady  9 1 6 6.0 0 6 0.7
Kelly, Austin  9 1 5 5.0 0 5 0.6
Total  9 122 1310 10.7 10 77 145.6
Opponents  9 144 1841 12.8 13 76 204.6

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Duncan, Keith 7-8 87.5 0-0 5-5 1-2 1-1 0-0 41 0
Recinos, Miguel 1-3 33.3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 47 0

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Wadley, Akrum 9 - - - - - - - 54
Daniels, LeShun 7 - - 1-1 - - - - 44
Duncan, Keith - 7-8 23-24 - - - - - 44
McCarron, Riley 4 - - - - - - - 24
Kittle, George 3 - - - - - - - 18
King, Desmond 1 - - - - - - - 6
Fant, Noah 1 - - - - - - - 6
Smith, Jerminic 1 - - - - - - - 6
Beathard, C.J. 1 - - 0-1 - 0-1 - - 6
Recinos, Miguel - 1-3 - - - - - - 3
Johnson, Jaleel - - - - - - - 1 2
Total 27 8-11 23-24 1-2 - 0-1 - 1 213
Opponents 21 7-10 21-21 - - - - - 168

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
IOWA 41 73 29 70 0 213
Opponents 20 48 45 55 0 168

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All games 6-3 2-2 4-1 0-0
Conference 6-3 2-2 4-1 0-0
Non-Conference 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Team Statistics IOWA OPP
FIRST DOWNS 149 163
  R u s h i n g 81 67
  P a s s i n g 58 83
  P e n a l t y 10 13
RUSHING YARDAGE 1619 1315
  Rushing Attempts 371 335
  Average Per Rush 4.4 3.9
  Average Per Game 179.9 146.1
  TDs Rushing 15 8
PASSING YARDAGE 1310 1841
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 122-211-6 144-293-5
  Average Per Pass 6.2 6.3
  Average Per Catch 10.7 12.8
  Average Per Game 145.6 204.6
  TDs Passing 10 13
TOTAL OFFENSE 2929 3156
  Average Per Play 5.0 5.0
  Average Per Game 325.4 350.7
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 22-583 17-343
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 28-358 9-93
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 5-48 6-41
FUMBLES-LOST 9-2 9-6
PENALTIES-Yards 53-441 43-352
PUNTS-AVG 57-40.4 60-39.1
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 0 : 5 4  2 9 : 0 6
3RD-DOWN Conversions 39/125 52/145
4TH-DOWN Conversions 8/13 9/17

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
King, Desmond 2 41 20.5 1 41
Rugamba, Manny 2 7 3.5 0 7
Snyder, Brandon 1 0 0.0 0 0

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Coluzzi, Ron 55 2234 40.6 58 4 23 20 10 0
Beathard, C.J. 2 70 35.0 36 0 0 2 0 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
King, Desmond 21 210 10.0 0 44
McCarron, Riley 7 148 21.1 1 55
Total 28 358 12.8 1 55
Opponents 9 93 10.3 0 47

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
King, Desmond 19 515 27.1 0 77
Kulick, Drake 1 13 13.0 0 13
McCarron, Riley 1 54 54.0 0 54
Ross, Brady 1 1 1.0 0 1
Total 22 583 26.5 0 77
Opponents 17 343 20.2 0 48

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Wadley, Akrum 9 776 240 0 0 0 1016 112.9
Daniels, LeShun 9 789 61 0 0 0 850 94.4
King, Desmond 9 0 0 210 515 41 766 85.1
McCarron, Riley 9 -3 431 148 54 0 630 70.0
Smith, Jerminic 9 53 253 0 0 0 306 34.0
Total 9 1619 1310 358 583 48 3918 435.3
Opponents 9 1315 1841 93 343 41 3633 403.7

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
Beathard, C.J. 9 276 10 1295 1305 145.0
Daniels, LeShun 9 159 789 0 789 87.7
Wadley, Akrum 9 121 776 0 776 86.2
Smith, Jerminic 9 2 53 0 53 5.9
Stanley, Nathan 3 3 0 15 15 5.0
Total 9 582 1619 1310 2929 325.4
Opponents 9 628 1315 1841 3156 350.7

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf
43 Jewell, Josey 9 42 51 93 4.0-9 0.5-4 . 7 3 . 1 1 .
37 Snyder, Brandon 9 43 23 66 3.0-5 . 1-0 4 . 2-0 2 . .
41 Bower, Bo 9 33 33 66 . . . 2 . . 1 . .
44 Niemann, Ben 9 25 18 43 1.5-1 . . 3 1 . . . .



IOWA Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2017)
Conference games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
# Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf
43 Jewell, Josey 9 42 51 93 4.0-9 0.5-4 . 7 3 . 1 1 .
41 Bower, Bo 9 33 33 66 . . . 2 . . 1 . .
37 Snyder, Brandon 9 43 23 66 3.0-5 . 1-0 4 . 2-0 2 . .
44 Niemann, Ben 9 25 18 43 1.5-1 . . 3 1 . . . .
67 Johnson, Jaleel 9 23 17 40 6.5-36 5.0-33 . 2 2 . . . 1
14 King, Desmond 9 27 11 38 2.0-4 . 2-41 7 . 1-0 . . .
19 Taylor, Miles 7 23 9 32 1.0-5 . . . . . . . .
40 Hesse, Parker 9 14 18 32 8.0-36 4.0-30 . 1 2 . 1 . .
96 Nelson, Matt 9 14 17 31 4.5-24 3.5-22 . . . 1-0 . . .
56 Ekakitie, Faith 9 14 13 27 2.0-7 . . 2 2 . . . .
98 Nelson, Anthony 9 11 11 22 3.5-16 1.5-12 . . 1 . . . .
99 Bazata, Nathan 9 5 16 21 1.5-3 0.5-2 . . . . . . .
12 Gair, Anthony 5 9 11 20 1.0-3 . . . . . . . .
13 Mabin, Greg 6 11 8 19 . . . . . . 1 . .
5 Rugamba, Manny 9 12 5 17 0.5-1 . 2-7 3 . 1-0 1 . .
26 Ward, Kevin 9 5 . 5 . . . 1 . . . . .
48 Hockaday, Jack 9 4 1 5 . . . . . . 1 . .
15 Jackson, Josh 9 5 . 5 . . . 4 . . . . .
27 Hooker, Amani 9 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
34 Welch, Kristian 9 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
82 Falconer, A. 5 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
30 Gervase, Jake 9 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
36 Ross, Brady 9 2 . 2 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
90 Brincks, Sam 9 . 2 2 0.5-0 . . . . . . . .
32 Mitchell, D. 3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
95 Lattimore, C. 3 1 . 1 1.0-4 1.0-4 . . . . 1 . .
2B Garbutt, Angelo 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
6A Coluzzi, Ron 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
75 Boettger, Ike 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
91 Reiff, Brady 4 . 1 1 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .
9C Kluver, Tyler 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
52 Jones, Amani 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
80 Young, Devonte 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 9 338 266 604 41-155 16-107 5-48 36 11 6-0 9 1 1
Opponents 9 353 272 625 48-219 23-161 6-41 19 21 2-0 8 1 .




